TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

08/07/2013

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103660956

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the to remove Reg. No. 0903838 and add Reg. No. 1903838 previously recorded on Reel 005014 Frame 0743. Assignor(s)

hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WIND INTERNATIONAL, INC.	_	12/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIND INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	777 DEER SPRINGS ROAD	
City:	SAN MARCOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0903838	ROSEMOUNT	
Registration Number:	1903838	GOLDEN DOOR SPA LIFE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email:

ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name:

Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1:

650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2:

(025388-0009)

Address Line 4:

Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

(025388-0009)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adam Kummins

Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	07/03/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=assignment-tm-5014-0743#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5014-0743#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5014-0743#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-5014-0743#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-5014-0743#page6.tif source=assignment-tm-5014-0743#page6.tif source=assignment-tm-5014-0743#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWIND INTERNATIONAL INC.	FORMERLY WYNDHAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	12/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIND INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	777 Deer Springs Road	
City: .	San Marcos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0903838	ROSEMOUNT
Registration Number:	1362836	CRISIS CREAM II
Registration Number:	1620733	CONFIDANTE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1828742	RUNABOUT
Registration Number:	1843408	WALKABOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1:

650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2:

(025388-0009)

Address Line 4:

Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

(025388-0009)

900253534

OP \$140.00 0903838

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins	
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/	
Date:	04/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Wind LLC conversion#page1.tif source=Wind LLC conversion#page2.tif source=Wind LLC conversion#page3.tif source=Wind LLC conversion#page4.tif source=Wind LLC conversion#page5.tif source=Wind LLC conversion#page6.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WIND INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WIND

INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "WIND INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT

2:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

2001872 8100V

130479218

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0383655

DATE: 04-24-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:52 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 02:52 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111351097 - 2001872 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company is being duly executed and filed by Wind International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Wind International L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC") under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first incorporated in the State of Delaware was January 27, 1983.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Wind International, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Wind International L.L.C.

[Signature Page Follows]

010396-1095-11787-Active.12750244

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 29 day of December, 2011.

WIND INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: David Hirsh

Tillo: Ynanaging Director and Vice President

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WIND INTERNATIONAL

L.L.C." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2011, AT 2:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

2001872 8100V

130479218

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0383655

DATE: 04-24-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:52 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 02:52 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111351097 - 2001872 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WIND INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.

Dated as of December 29, 2011

This Certificate of Formation for Wind International L.L.C. is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Wind International L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

[Signature Page Follows]

010396-1095-11787-Active.12750388.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Wind International L.L.C. as of the date first above written and submit it for filing in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

By: /s/ Davis Coen

Name: Davis Coen

Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 04/25/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 07/03/2013